
                                      MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 

 

                                                     JULY 2022 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS 

 

                                                        SEX AND RACE DISTRIBUTIONS 

                        SEX DISTRIBUTION                                               RACE DISTRIBUTION 

 

                                                      BLACK         WHITE        LATINX      INDIAN       ASIAN      UNKNOWN 

       REGION   INSTITUTION  MALE FEMALE   TOTAL     #     %       #     %       #     %     #     %     #     %     #     %  TOTAL 

 

       WEST     MCIH          893      .     893    569  63.7%    215  24.1%   100 11.2%     3   .3%     4   .4%     2   .2%    893 

                MCTC         2020      .    2020   1336  66.1%    500  24.8%   169  8.4%     2   .1%    11   .5%     2   .1%   2020 

                NBCI         1017      .    1017    821  80.7%    155  15.2%    35  3.4%     1   .1%     3   .3%     2   .2%   1017 

                RCI          1487      .    1487   1108  74.5%    317  21.3%    53  3.6%     5   .3%     2   .1%     2   .1%   1487 

                WCI          1570      .    1570   1126  71.7%    343  21.8%    84  5.4%     4   .3%     7   .4%     6   .4%   1570 

                TOTAL        6987      .    6987   4960  71.0%   1530  21.9%   441  6.3%    15   .2%    27   .4%    14   .2%   6987 

 

       EAST     BCCC          355      .     355    277  78.0%     72  20.3%     4  1.1%     0   .0%     1   .3%     1   .3%    355 

                CMCF          274      .     274    205  74.8%     56  20.4%     8  2.9%     2   .7%     2   .7%     1   .4%    274 

                DRCF          707      .     707    546  77.2%    141  19.9%    16  2.3%     1   .1%     3   .4%     0   .0%    707 

                ECI-A         401      .     401    287  71.6%    105  26.2%     6  1.5%     1   .2%     2   .5%     0   .0%    401 

                ECI-E        1197      .    1197    798  66.7%    340  28.4%    52  4.3%     4   .3%     2   .2%     1   .1%   1197 

                ECI-W        1186      .    1186    853  71.9%    274  23.1%    49  4.1%     2   .2%     6   .5%     2   .2%   1186 

                JCI          1708      .    1708   1290  75.5%    352  20.6%    55  3.2%     1   .1%     7   .4%     3   .2%   1708 

                MCIJ          617      .     617    430  69.7%    139  22.5%    42  6.8%     3   .5%     0   .0%     3   .5%    617 

                MCIW            .    482     482    247  51.2%    217  45.0%     9  1.9%     3   .6%     2   .4%     4   .8%    482 

                MRDCC          50      .      50     46  92.0%      3   6.0%     1  2.0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     50 

                TOTAL        6495    482    6977   4979  71.4%   1699  24.4%   242  3.5%    17   .2%    25   .4%    15   .2%   6977 

 

       PATX     PATX-M        620      .     620    471  76.0%    128  20.6%    17  2.7%     1   .2%     2   .3%     1   .2%    620 

                PATX-F          .     12      12      3  25.0%      9  75.0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     12 

                TOTAL         620     12     632    474  75.0%    137  21.7%    17  2.7%     1   .2%     2   .3%     1   .2%    632 

 

       DPDS     BCBIC         116      4     120    102  85.0%     10   8.3%     6  5.0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     2  1.7%    120 

                MTC            93      .      93     82  88.2%     10  10.8%     1  1.1%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     93 

                YDC             5      .       5      5 100.0%      0    .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%      5 

                TOTAL         214      4     218    189  86.7%     20   9.2%     7  3.2%     0   .0%     0   .0%     2   .9%    218 

 

       OTHER    CHDU          154     15     169    117  69.2%     47  27.8%     5  3.0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%    169 

                TOTAL         154     15     169    117  69.2%     47  27.8%     5  3.0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%    169 

 

 

       GRAND TOTAL          14470    513   14983  10719  71.5%   3433  22.9%   712  4.8%    33   .2%    54   .4%    32   .2%  14983 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       The totals for the inmate characteristics contained in this report represent the OCMS system data available for the 

       respective categories on the date of the report. Differences between category totals are due to missing date on the 

       information system.  Information for inmates housed in local jails, pre-trial and P&P home detention is not available. 

  



 

 

                                     JULY 2022 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS: AGE DISTRIBUTION - (COUNTS) 

 

 

 

                        UNDER                                                                            OVER       AVERAGE 

       REGION   INST      17    17   18   19   20   21   22   23   24   25 26-30 31-35 36-40 41-50 51-60  60  TOTAL     AGE 

 

       WEST     MCIH        .    .    2    .    8   11   15   16   23   23   127   153   133   168   141   73   893    40.5 

                MCTC        .    .    2    7   21   27   41   48   53   69   321   365   284   384   267  131  2020    38.9 

                NBCI        .    .    .    .    .    7    8    6    7   17   117   183   171   271   162   68  1017    41.8 

                RCI         .    .    4    5   13   22   32   48   25   40   258   260   188   265   208  119  1487    39.3 

                WCI         .    .    2    6    9   22   23   32   33   29   229   283   217   313   209  163  1570    40.8 

                TOTAL       .    .   10   18   51   89  119  150  141  178  1052  1244   993  1401   987  554  6987    40.1 

 

       EAST     BCCC        .    .    1    6    6    7   14    7    4   15    60    64    56    61    41   13   355    36.9 

                CMCF        .    .    .    1    4    7    6   10    5   11    53    47    40    42    34   14   274    37.4 

                DRCF        .    .    1    8    7    9   19    9   19   16   119   143   103   130    85   39   707    38.1 

                ECI-A       .    .    .    2    1    3    6   10   10   11    72    73    52    83    55   23   401    39.2 

                ECI-E       .    .    3    6    9   13   26   23   22   38   171   228   174   235   155   94  1197    39.6 

                ECI-W       .    .    .    2   14   15   23   30   32   37   213   276   172   199   119   54  1186    37.1 

                JCI         .    .    5    7   13   10   28   41   28   37   223   241   227   359   295  194  1708    42.1 

                MCIJ        .    .    .    1    7   11    8   14   12   14    86   117    77   121    94   55   617    40.6 

                MCIW        .    .    .    3    2    4    8   10   12   13    91   115    64    80    56   24   482    37.9 

                MRDCC       .    .    1    1    .    2    2    .    5    3     9    10     9     6     1    1    50    33.0 

                TOTAL       .    .   11   37   63   81  140  154  149  195  1097  1314   974  1316   935  511  6977    39.3 

 

       PATX     PATX-M      .    .    2    9   15   12   22   15   11   14    81   121    82   126    80   30   620    38.0 

                PATX-F      .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    1    .     2     3     3     2     1    .    12    37.3 

                TOTAL       .    .    2    9   15   12   22   15   12   14    83   124    85   128    81   30   632    37.9 

 

       DPDS     BCBIC       .    .    1    2    3    3    2    3    4    6    25    34    14    12    10    1   120    33.5 

                MTC         .    .    1    1    3    2   10    3    5    2    25    11    12     8     7    3    93    32.7 

                YDC         .    5    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .     .     .     .     .     .    .     5    17.0 

                TOTAL       .    5    2    3    6    5   12    6    9    8    50    45    26    20    17    4   218    32.8 

 

       OTHER    CHDU        .    .    1    2    4    2    2    4    2    7    41    24    29    30    15    6   169    36.2 

                TOTAL       .    .    1    2    4    2    2    4    2    7    41    24    29    30    15    6   169    36.2 

 

       GRAND TOTAL          .    5   26   69  139  189  295  329  313  402  2323  2751  2107  2895  2035 1105 14983    39.5 

  



 

 

                                  JULY 2022 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS: AGE DISTRIBUTION - (PERCENTAGES) 

 

 

 

 

 

                        UNDER                                                                            OVER       AVERAGE 

       REGION   INST      17    17   18   19   20   21   22   23   24   25 26-30 31-35 36-40 41-50 51-60  60  TOTAL     AGE 

 

       WEST     MCIH        .    .  .2%    .  .9% 1.2% 1.7% 1.8% 2.6% 2.6% 14.2% 17.1% 14.9% 18.8% 15.8% 8.2%   893    40.5 

                MCTC        .    .  .1%  .3% 1.0% 1.3% 2.0% 2.4% 2.6% 3.4% 15.9% 18.1% 14.1% 19.0% 13.2% 6.5%  2020    38.9 

                NBCI        .    .    .    .    .  .7%  .8%  .6%  .7% 1.7% 11.5% 18.0% 16.8% 26.6% 15.9% 6.7%  1017    41.8 

                RCI         .    .  .3%  .3%  .9% 1.5% 2.2% 3.2% 1.7% 2.7% 17.4% 17.5% 12.6% 17.8% 14.0% 8.0%  1487    39.3 

                WCI         .    .  .1%  .4%  .6% 1.4% 1.5% 2.0% 2.1% 1.8% 14.6% 18.0% 13.8% 19.9% 13.3%  10%  1570    40.8 

                TOTAL       .    .  .1%  .3%  .7% 1.3% 1.7% 2.1% 2.0% 2.5% 15.1% 17.8% 14.2% 20.1% 14.1% 7.9%  6987    40.1 

 

       EAST     BCCC        .    .  .3% 1.7% 1.7% 2.0% 3.9% 2.0% 1.1% 4.2% 16.9% 18.0% 15.8% 17.2% 11.5% 3.7%   355    36.9 

                CMCF        .    .    .  .4% 1.5% 2.6% 2.2% 3.6% 1.8% 4.0% 19.3% 17.2% 14.6% 15.3% 12.4% 5.1%   274    37.4 

                DRCF        .    .  .1% 1.1% 1.0% 1.3% 2.7% 1.3% 2.7% 2.3% 16.8% 20.2% 14.6% 18.4% 12.0% 5.5%   707    38.1 

                ECI-A       .    .    .  .5%  .2%  .7% 1.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.7% 18.0% 18.2% 13.0% 20.7% 13.7% 5.7%   401    39.2 

                ECI-E       .    .  .3%  .5%  .8% 1.1% 2.2% 1.9% 1.8% 3.2% 14.3% 19.0% 14.5% 19.6% 12.9% 7.9%  1197    39.6 

                ECI-W       .    .    .  .2% 1.2% 1.3% 1.9% 2.5% 2.7% 3.1% 18.0% 23.3% 14.5% 16.8% 10.0% 4.6%  1186    37.1 

                JCI         .    .  .3%  .4%  .8%  .6% 1.6% 2.4% 1.6% 2.2% 13.1% 14.1% 13.3% 21.0% 17.3%  11%  1708    42.1 

                MCIJ        .    .    .  .2% 1.1% 1.8% 1.3% 2.3% 1.9% 2.3% 13.9% 19.0% 12.5% 19.6% 15.2% 8.9%   617    40.6 

                MCIW        .    .    .  .6%  .4%  .8% 1.7% 2.1% 2.5% 2.7% 18.9% 23.9% 13.3% 16.6% 11.6% 5.0%   482    37.9 

                MRDCC       .    . 2.0% 2.0%    . 4.0% 4.0%    .  10% 6.0% 18.0% 20.0% 18.0% 12.0%  2.0% 2.0%    50    33.0 

                TOTAL       .    .  .2%  .5%  .9% 1.2% 2.0% 2.2% 2.1% 2.8% 15.7% 18.8% 14.0% 18.9% 13.4% 7.3%  6977    39.3 

 

       PATX     PATX-M      .    .  .3% 1.5% 2.4% 1.9% 3.5% 2.4% 1.8% 2.3% 13.1% 19.5% 13.2% 20.3% 12.9% 4.8%   620    38.0 

                PATX-F      .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 8.3%    . 16.7% 25.0% 25.0% 16.7%  8.3%    .    12    37.3 

                TOTAL       .    .  .3% 1.4% 2.4% 1.9% 3.5% 2.4% 1.9% 2.2% 13.1% 19.6% 13.4% 20.3% 12.8% 4.7%   632    37.9 

 

       DPDS     BCBIC       .    .  .8% 1.7% 2.5% 2.5% 1.7% 2.5% 3.3% 5.0% 20.8% 28.3% 11.7% 10.0%  8.3%  .8%   120    33.5 

                MTC         .    . 1.1% 1.1% 3.2% 2.2%  11% 3.2% 5.4% 2.2% 26.9% 11.8% 12.9%  8.6%  7.5% 3.2%    93    32.7 

                YDC         . 100%    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .     .     .     .     .     .    .     5    17.0 

                TOTAL       . 2.3%  .9% 1.4% 2.8% 2.3% 5.5% 2.8% 4.1% 3.7% 22.9% 20.6% 11.9%  9.2%  7.8% 1.8%   218    32.8 

 

       OTHER    CHDU        .    .  .6% 1.2% 2.4% 1.2% 1.2% 2.4% 1.2% 4.1% 24.3% 14.2% 17.2% 17.8%  8.9% 3.6%   169    36.2 

                TOTAL       .    .  .6% 1.2% 2.4% 1.2% 1.2% 2.4% 1.2% 4.1% 24.3% 14.2% 17.2% 17.8%  8.9% 3.6%   169    36.2 

 

       GRAND TOTAL          .  .0%  .2%  .5%  .9% 1.3% 2.0% 2.2% 2.1% 2.7% 15.5% 18.4% 14.1% 19.3% 13.6% 7.4% 14983    39.5 

  



                                     JULY 2022 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS: SENTENCE DISTRIBUTION - (COUNTS) 

 

 

                                                                                                                AVERAGE AVERAGE 

                            1-6   7-12  13-18  19-24  25-36  37-60  61-96 97-120 121-180 OVER 180                 SENT.    STAY 

        REGION   INST    MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS  MONTHS   MONTHS   LIFE  TOTAL  MONTHS  MONTHS 

 

        WEST     MCIH         .      .      4      5     14     59     90     82     119      418    102    893   261.9   107.2 

                 MCTC         .      1     16     20     51    184    283    247     343      769    106   2020   211.0    73.8 

                 NBCI         .      .      1      1      .      5     21     15      52      334    588   1017   530.0   161.2 

                 RCI          .      3      6     14     37     94    160    122     192      724    135   1487   263.7   101.1 

                 WCI          .      .      .     10      7     54    114     78     140      650    517   1570   360.5   129.7 

                 TOTAL        .      4     27     50    109    396    668    544     846     2895   1448   6987   284.3   109.4 

 

        EAST     BCCC         .      2      5     13     33     95     82     44      44       37      .    355   103.4    34.2 

                 CMCF         .      .      5      5      9     53     71     46      29       56      .    274   132.0    50.9 

                 DRCF         .      3      5     17     46    125    172    110      92      136      1    707   131.3    53.2 

                 ECI-A        .      .      4     11     15     82    104     48      61       75      1    401   125.1    47.2 

                 ECI-E        .      2      4      9     33     76    113    100     191      588     81   1197   258.4    92.3 

                 ECI-W        .      2      4     15     35     87    152    140     194      504     53   1186   229.6    73.9 

                 JCI          .      .     14     24     52     89    158    118     175      668    410   1708   281.2   133.4 

                 MCIJ         .      .      1      4     12     31     84     46      76      287     76    617   270.3   122.7 

                 MCIW         .      1     10     10     19     48     66     56      67      155     50    482   195.5    67.0 

                 MRDCC        .      7      1      1      2     11     13      4       3        6      2     50   104.6     6.4 

                 TOTAL        .     17     53    109    256    697   1015    712     932     2512    674   6977   216.6    88.2 

 

        PATX     PATX-M       .      1      1      4      2      6     22     30      70      396     88    620   356.3   116.1 

                 PATX-F       .      .      .      .      .      .      .      1       .        9      2     12   408.0    89.7 

                 TOTAL        .      1      1      4      2      6     22     31      70      405     90    632   357.3   115.6 

 

        DPDS     BCBIC       13     24      6      8     12     21     17      5       3       11      .    120    68.6     2.3 

                 MTC          7     18      8     11     15     18     10      2       1        3      .     93    48.7     2.4 

                 YDC          .      .      .      1      1      1      .      1       .        1      .      5   116.4     4.0 

                 TOTAL       20     42     14     20     28     40     27      8       4       15      .    218    61.2     2.4 

 

        OTHER    CHDU         .      .      4      8     18     45     46     18      14       16      .    169    89.2    34.2 

                 TOTAL        .      .      4      8     18     45     46     18      14       16      .    169    89.2    34.2 

 

        GRAND TOTAL          20     64     99    191    413   1184   1778   1313    1866     5843   2212  14983   247.6    97.6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        Notes: Average sentence length is calculated based on total sentence length and does not include life sentences. 

        Average length of stay reflects the average length of time served in the D.O.C. as of the date of the report. 

        This figure is not based on releases and may include time served at more than one institution. 

 

  



                                  JULY 2022 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS: SENTENCE DISTRIBUTION - (PERCENTAGES) 

 

 

                                                                                                                AVERAGE AVERAGE 

                            1-6   7-12  13-18  19-24  25-36  37-60  61-96 97-120 121-180 OVER 180                 SENT.    STAY 

        REGION   INST    MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS  MONTHS   MONTHS   LIFE  TOTAL  MONTHS  MONTHS 

 

        WEST     MCIH         .      .    .4%    .6%   1.6%   6.6%  10.1%   9.2%   13.3%    46.8%  11.4%    893   261.9   107.2 

                 MCTC         .    .0%    .8%   1.0%   2.5%   9.1%  14.0%  12.2%   17.0%    38.1%   5.2%   2020   211.0    73.8 

                 NBCI         .      .    .1%    .1%      .    .5%   2.1%   1.5%    5.1%    32.8%  57.8%   1017   530.0   161.2 

                 RCI          .    .2%    .4%    .9%   2.5%   6.3%  10.8%   8.2%   12.9%    48.7%   9.1%   1487   263.7   101.1 

                 WCI          .      .      .    .6%    .4%   3.4%   7.3%   5.0%    8.9%    41.4%  32.9%   1570   360.5   129.7 

                 TOTAL        .    .1%    .4%    .7%   1.6%   5.7%   9.6%   7.8%   12.1%    41.4%  20.7%   6987   284.3   109.4 

 

        EAST     BCCC         .    .6%   1.4%   3.7%   9.3%  26.8%  23.1%  12.4%   12.4%    10.4%      .    355   103.4    34.2 

                 CMCF         .      .   1.8%   1.8%   3.3%  19.3%  25.9%  16.8%   10.6%    20.4%      .    274   132.0    50.9 

                 DRCF         .    .4%    .7%   2.4%   6.5%  17.7%  24.3%  15.6%   13.0%    19.2%    .1%    707   131.3    53.2 

                 ECI-A        .      .   1.0%   2.7%   3.7%  20.4%  25.9%  12.0%   15.2%    18.7%    .2%    401   125.1    47.2 

                 ECI-E        .    .2%    .3%    .8%   2.8%   6.3%   9.4%   8.4%   16.0%    49.1%   6.8%   1197   258.4    92.3 

                 ECI-W        .    .2%    .3%   1.3%   3.0%   7.3%  12.8%  11.8%   16.4%    42.5%   4.5%   1186   229.6    73.9 

                 JCI          .      .    .8%   1.4%   3.0%   5.2%   9.3%   6.9%   10.2%    39.1%  24.0%   1708   281.2   133.4 

                 MCIJ         .      .    .2%    .6%   1.9%   5.0%  13.6%   7.5%   12.3%    46.5%  12.3%    617   270.3   122.7 

                 MCIW         .    .2%   2.1%   2.1%   3.9%  10.0%  13.7%  11.6%   13.9%    32.2%  10.4%    482   195.5    67.0 

                 MRDCC        .  14.0%   2.0%   2.0%   4.0%  22.0%  26.0%   8.0%    6.0%    12.0%   4.0%     50   104.6     6.4 

                 TOTAL        .    .2%    .8%   1.6%   3.7%  10.0%  14.5%  10.2%   13.4%    36.0%   9.7%   6977   216.6    88.2 

 

        PATX     PATX-M       .    .2%    .2%    .6%    .3%   1.0%   3.5%   4.8%   11.3%    63.9%  14.2%    620   356.3   116.1 

                 PATX-F       .      .      .      .      .      .      .   8.3%       .    75.0%  16.7%     12   408.0    89.7 

                 TOTAL        .    .2%    .2%    .6%    .3%    .9%   3.5%   4.9%   11.1%    64.1%  14.2%    632   357.3   115.6 

 

        DPDS     BCBIC    10.8%  20.0%   5.0%   6.7%  10.0%  17.5%  14.2%   4.2%    2.5%     9.2%      .    120    68.6     2.3 

                 MTC       7.5%  19.4%   8.6%  11.8%  16.1%  19.4%  10.8%   2.2%    1.1%     3.2%      .     93    48.7     2.4 

                 YDC          .      .      .  20.0%  20.0%  20.0%      .  20.0%       .    20.0%      .      5   116.4     4.0 

                 TOTAL     9.2%  19.3%   6.4%   9.2%  12.8%  18.3%  12.4%   3.7%    1.8%     6.9%      .    218    61.2     2.4 

 

        OTHER    CHDU         .      .   2.4%   4.7%  10.7%  26.6%  27.2%  10.7%    8.3%     9.5%      .    169    89.2    34.2 

                 TOTAL        .      .   2.4%   4.7%  10.7%  26.6%  27.2%  10.7%    8.3%     9.5%      .    169    89.2    34.2 

 

        GRAND TOTAL         .1%    .4%    .7%   1.3%   2.8%   7.9%  11.9%   8.8%   12.5%    39.0%  14.8%  14983   247.6    97.6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        Notes: Average sentence length is calculated based on total sentence length and does not include life sentences. 

        Average length of stay reflects the average length of time served in the D.O.C. as of the date of the report. 

        this figure is not based on releases and may include time served at more than one institution. 

 



                                 JULY 2022 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS: MOST SERIOUS OFFENSE DISTRIBUTION - (COUNTS) 

 

                                                           D                         M   P         S 

                                                           R                         A   R         E 

                                        A         C        U                     K   N   O         X 

                                        U         O        G                     I   S   S         U   S 

                                        T    B    U   D                     H    D   L   T         A   E 

                                    A   O    U    R   O    O       F        O    N   A   I    R    L   X       T    W 

                                    S        R    T   M    F   E   O        M    A   U   T    O                R    E    O 

                               A    S   T    G        E    F   S   R   F    I    P   G   U    B    A   O   T   A    A    T 

                               R    A   H    L    V   S    E   C   G   R    C    P   H   T    B    S   T   H   F    P    H 

                               S    U   E    A    I   T    N   A   E   A    I    I   T   I    E    S   H   E   F    O    E 

                               O    L   F    R    O   I    S   P   R   U    D    N   E   O    R    L   E   F   I    N    R 

            REGION   INST      N    T   T    Y    L   C    E   E   Y   D    E    G   R   N    Y    T   R   T   C    S    S  TOTAL 

            -------- ------- ---  --- ---  ---  --- ---  --- --- --- ---  ---  --- --- ---  ---  --- --- --- ---  ---  --- ------ 

            WEST     MCIH      3  117   3   45    .  12   25   .   .   .  259    6  16   3  155  144  49   3   2   48    3    893 

                     MCTC      8  362   8  120    1  23  142   1   1   3  363   31  26   7  390  244 121  27   5  127   10   2020 

                     NBCI      2   47   .    8    1   1    1   .   .   .  697    8   3   .  105  131   4   3   .    6    .   1017 

                     RCI       4  202   6   85    .  11   50   .   1   1  427   18  20   2  315  190  42  18   .   92    3   1487 

                     WCI       .  145   1   47    1   6   24   .   .   .  757   19  16   1  254  202  29   7   .   55    6   1570 

                     TOTAL    17  873  18  305    3  53  242   1   2   4 2503   82  81  13 1219  911 245  58   7  328   22   6987 

 

            EAST     BCCC      .   91   2   25    .   1   36   .   .   1   19    2   7   .   69   12  12   7   1   68    2    355 

                     CMCF      .   67   1   19    .   3   22   .   .   1   22    1   5   1   59   24   7   5   1   33    3    274 

                     DRCF      1  176   3   37    1   7   55   .   .   2   69    4  15   6  154   53  17   2   5   94    6    707 

                     ECI-A     1   92   .   31    .   2   49   .   .   1   33    1   7   2   70   24  21   8   4   50    5    401 

                     ECI-E     4  167   3   64    1  15   60   .   .   .  295   16  12   5  237  165  60  18   1   67    7   1197 

                     ECI-W     2  213   4   85    .   8   79   1   .   3  255   10  16   4  232  119  54  12   3   80    6   1186 

                     JCI       3  228   3   82    3  12   72   1   2   4  639   20  23   3  264  194  40  19   2   87    7   1708 

                     MCIJ      2   82   .   30    .   6   12   .   .   1  202    4   5   6  125   73  16   7   .   41    5    617 

                     MCIW      1   62   5   27    .  37   42   .   1   1  146   11  20   1   72    8   6  20   3    9   10    482 

                     MRDCC     .   10   .    1    .   1    3   .   .   .    9    .   1   1    8    3   2   1   .   10    .     50 

                     TOTAL    14 1188  21  401    5  92  430   2   3  14 1689   69 111  29 1290  675 235  99  20  539   51   6977 

 

            PATX     PATX-M    3   69   1   16    .   9    5   .   .   .  293    9   9   .  108   76  12   1   .    7    2    620 

                     PATX-F    .    .   .    .    .   3    .   .   .   .    7    .   .   .    1    1   .   .   .    .    .     12 

                     TOTAL     3   69   1   16    .  12    5   .   .   .  300    9   9   .  109   77  12   1   .    7    2    632 

 

            DPDS     BCBIC     1   26  10    1    .   .    7   .   .   .   10    .   2   .   18    4   3   2   9   23    4    120 

                     MTC       .   13   2    7    .   .   11   1   .   .    6    .   3   .    7    .   1   4   .   34    4     93 

                     YDC       .    1   .    .    .   .    .   .   .   .    1    .   .   .    2    .   .   .   .    1    .      5 

                     TOTAL     1   40  12    8    .   .   18   1   .   .   17    .   5   .   27    4   4   6   9   58    8    218 

 

            OTHER    CHDU      1   41   2   20    1   1   21   .   .   .    5    .   3   1   16    .   .   7   4   42    4    169 

                     TOTAL     1   41   2   20    1   1   21   .   .   .    5    .   3   1   16    .   .   7   4   42    4    169 

 

            GRAND TOTAL       36 2211  54  750    9 158  716   4   5  18 4514  160 209  43 2661 1667 496 171  40  974   87  14983 



                              JULY 2022 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS: MOST SERIOUS OFFENSE DISTRIBUTION - (PERCENTAGES) 

 

                                                           D                         M   P         S 

                                                           R                         A   R         E 

                                        A         C        U                     K   N   O         X 

                                        U         O        G                     I   S   S         U   S 

                                        T    B    U   D                     H    D   L   T         A   E 

                                    A   O    U    R   O    O       F        O    N   A   I    R    L   X       T   W 

                                    S        R    T   M    F   E   O        M    A   U   T    O                R   E    O 

                               A    S   T    G        E    F   S   R   F    I    P   G   U    B    A   O   T   A   A    T 

                               R    A   H    L    V   S    E   C   G   R    C    P   H   T    B    S   T   H   F   P    H 

                               S    U   E    A    I   T    N   A   E   A    I    I   T   I    E    S   H   E   F   O    E 

                               O    L   F    R    O   I    S   P   R   U    D    N   E   O    R    L   E   F   I   N    R 

            REGION   INST      N    T   T    Y    L   C    E   E   Y   D    E    G   R   N    Y    T   R   T   C   S    S  TOTAL 

            -------- ------- ---  --- ---  ---  --- ---  --- --- --- ---  ---  --- --- ---  ---  --- --- --- --- ---  --- ------ 

            WEST     MCIH    .3%  13% .3% 5.0%    .  1% 2.8%   .   .   .  29%  .7%  2% .3%  17%  16%  5% .3% .2%  5%  .3%    893 

                     MCTC    .4%  18% .4% 5.9%  .0%  1% 7.0% .0% .0% .1%  18% 1.5%  1% .3%  19%  12%  6%  1% .2%  6%  .5%   2020 

                     NBCI    .2% 4.6%   .  .8%  .1% .1%  .1%   .   .   .  69%  .8% .3%   .  10%  13% .4% .3%   . .6%    .   1017 

                     RCI     .3%  14% .4% 5.7%    . .7% 3.4%   . .1% .1%  29% 1.2%  1% .1%  21%  13%  3%  1%   .  6%  .2%   1487 

                     WCI       . 9.2% .1% 3.0%  .1% .4% 1.5%   .   .   .  48% 1.2%  1% .1%  16%  13%  2% .4%   .  4%  .4%   1570 

                     TOTAL   .2%  12% .3% 4.4%  .0% .8% 3.5% .0% .0% .1%  36% 1.2%  1% .2%  17%  13%  4% .8% .1%  5%  .3%   6987 

 

            EAST     BCCC      .  26% .6% 7.0%    . .3%  10%   .   . .3% 5.4%  .6%  2%   .  19% 3.4%  3%  2% .3% 19%  .6%    355 

                     CMCF      .  24% .4% 6.9%    .  1% 8.0%   .   . .4% 8.0%  .4%  2% .4%  22% 8.8%  3%  2% .4% 12% 1.1%    274 

                     DRCF    .1%  25% .4% 5.2%  .1%  1% 7.8%   .   . .3% 9.8%  .6%  2% .8%  22% 7.5%  2% .3% .7% 13%  .8%    707 

                     ECI-A   .2%  23%   . 7.7%    . .5%  12%   .   . .2% 8.2%  .2%  2% .5%  17% 6.0%  5%  2%  1% 12% 1.2%    401 

                     ECI-E   .3%  14% .3% 5.3%  .1%  1% 5.0%   .   .   .  25% 1.3%  1% .4%  20%  14%  5%  2% .1%  6%  .6%   1197 

                     ECI-W   .2%  18% .3% 7.2%    . .7% 6.7% .1%   . .3%  22%  .8%  1% .3%  20%  10%  5%  1% .3%  7%  .5%   1186 

                     JCI     .2%  13% .2% 4.8%  .2% .7% 4.2% .1% .1% .2%  37% 1.2%  1% .2%  15%  11%  2%  1% .1%  5%  .4%   1708 

                     MCIJ    .3%  13%   . 4.9%    .  1% 1.9%   .   . .2%  33%  .6% .8%  1%  20%  12%  3%  1%   .  7%  .8%    617 

                     MCIW    .2%  13%  1% 5.6%    .  8% 8.7%   . .2% .2%  30% 2.3%  4% .2%  15% 1.7%  1%  4% .6%  2% 2.1%    482 

                     MRDCC     .  20%   . 2.0%    .  2% 6.0%   .   .   .  18%    .  2%  2%  16% 6.0%  4%  2%   . 20%    .     50 

                     TOTAL   .2%  17% .3% 5.7%  .1%  1% 6.2% .0% .0% .2%  24% 1.0%  2% .4%  18% 9.7%  3%  1% .3%  8%  .7%   6977 

 

            PATX     PATX-M  .5%  11% .2% 2.6%    .  1%  .8%   .   .   .  47% 1.5%  1%   .  17%  12%  2% .2%   .  1%  .3%    620 

                     PATX-F    .    .   .    .    . 25%    .   .   .   .  58%    .   .   . 8.3% 8.3%   .   .   .   .    .     12 

                     TOTAL   .5%  11% .2% 2.5%    .  2%  .8%   .   .   .  47% 1.4%  1%   .  17%  12%  2% .2%   .  1%  .3%    632 

 

            DPDS     BCBIC   .8%  22%  8%  .8%    .   . 5.8%   .   .   . 8.3%    .  2%   .  15% 3.3%  3%  2%  8% 19% 3.3%    120 

                     MTC       .  14%  2% 7.5%    .   .  12%  1%   .   . 6.5%    .  3%   . 7.5%    .  1%  4%   . 37% 4.3%     93 

                     YDC       .  20%   .    .    .   .    .   .   .   .  20%    .   .   .  40%    .   .   .   . 20%    .      5 

                     TOTAL   .5%  18%  6% 3.7%    .   . 8.3% .5%   .   . 7.8%    .  2%   .  12% 1.8%  2%  3%  4% 27% 3.7%    218 

 

            OTHER    CHDU    .6%  24%  1%  12%  .6% .6%  12%   .   .   . 3.0%    .  2% .6% 9.5%    .   .  4%  2% 25% 2.4%    169 

                     TOTAL   .6%  24%  1%  12%  .6% .6%  12%   .   .   . 3.0%    .  2% .6% 9.5%    .   .  4%  2% 25% 2.4%    169 

 

            GRAND TOTAL      .2%  15% .4% 5.0%  .1%  1% 4.8% .0% .0% .1%  30% 1.1%  1% .3%  18%  11%  3%  1% .3%  7%  .6%  14983 


